Delaware Fire Department - 2019 to 2023 Community Risk Reduction and Standard of Cover

Appendix D - Delaware Fire Department Run Cards
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RunCard Apparatus ID Apparatus Type Description Sequence

3011 R311 A Air Truck 1
301-1 0OSU431 A Air Truck 2
301-1 R371 A Air Truck 3
301-1 R311 A-HZ2 Air-HazmatLv 2 & 3 1
301-1 0OSU431 A-HZ2 Air-HazmatLv 2 & 3 2
301-1 R371 A-HZ2 Air-HazmatLv2 & 3 3
301-1 B302 B Boat 1
301-1 B331 B Boat 2
301-1 B341 B Boat 3
301-1 B321 B Boat 4
301-1 B391 B Boat 5
301-1 B319 B Boat 6
301-1 B361 B Boat 7
301-1 B441 B Boat 8
301-1 B431 B Boat 9
301-1 BN301 C Chief 1
301-1 C300 C Chief 2
301-1 C301 C Chief 3
301-1 LT361 C Chief 4
301-1 BN321 C Chief 5
301-1 C331 C Chief 6
301-1 BN441 c Chief 7
3011 C340 C Chief 8
301-1 C360 C Chief 9
301-1 C371 C Chief 10
301-1 C320 C Chief 11
301-1 C440 C Chief 12
3011 C390 C Chief 13
301-1 C311 C Chief 14
301-1 C380 C Chief 15
301-1 C350 C Chief 16
301-1 C450 C Chief 17
301-1 BN301 C2 Chief Order Not Common 1
301-1 C300 C2 Chief Order Not Common 2
301-1 C301 Cc2 Chief Order Not Common 3
3011 SO VH COMM VH Command Vehicle 1
301-1 EMA VH COMM VH Command Vehicle 2
301-1 CON331 CONTAIN Containment 1
301-1 CON311 CONTAIN Containment 2
301-1 CON381 CONTAIN Containment 3
301-1 DART OFFICER DARTOFF DART Officer 1
301-1 DART TECH DARTTECH DART Technician 1
301-1 DCON341 DECON Decon Level 2 & 3 1
301-1 DCON441 DECON Decon Level 2 & 3 2
301-1 NAST DECON Decon Level 2 & 3 3
301-1 DPW DPW Delaware Public Works 1



RunCard

3011
3011
301-1
301-1
3011
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1

Apparatus ID

BN301
CPT462
CPT461
DT
DIVE441
E301
E303
Q303
L302
E302
E335
E304
E321
E361
Q341
E371
E382
E392
E431
E351
E311
E210UC
E92
E451
E101
E441
E111
E301
E303
Q303
L302
E302
E304
E301
E303
E302
E335
E304
E321
Q341
E361
E371
E382
E392
E431
E351

Apparatus Type
DSSHARE

DSSHARE
DSSHARE
DT

O
|

mmmmmmmmmmmimmMmmMmMmTmMmMTmMmMIMmMTmMmMImMmMMmMm

E
E-FACITY
E-FACITY
E-FA CITY
E-FACITY
E-FACITY
E-FA CITY
E-FIRE
E-FIRE
E-FIRE
E-FIRE
E-FIRE
E-FIRE
E-FIRE
E-FIRE
E-FIRE
E-FIRE
E-FIRE
E-FIRE
E-FIRE

Description

County DS On Shared Area
County DS On Shared Area
County DS On Shared Area
Dive Team

Dive Team

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine

Engine Fire Alarm Delaware City
Engine Fire Alarm Delaware City
Engine Fire Alarm Delaware City
Engine Fire Alarm Delaware City
Engine Fire Alarm Delaware City
Engine Fire Alarm Delaware City
ENGINE ORDER FIRE RUN
ENGINE ORDER FIRE RUN
ENGINE ORDER FIRE RUN
ENGINE ORDER FIRE RUN
ENGINE ORDER FIRE RUN
ENGINE ORDER FIRE RUN
ENGINE ORDER FIRE RUN
ENGINE ORDER FIRE RUN
ENGINE ORDER FIRE RUN
ENGINE ORDER FIRE RUN
ENGINE ORDER FIRE RUN
ENGINE ORDER FIRE RUN
ENGINE ORDER FIRE RUN

Sequence
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RunCard

301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1

Apparatus ID

E311
E210UC
E92
E451
E101
E441
E111
EMA21
EMA210
HZ302
R351
F361
T393
F51
F701
G301
G331
G371
G431
G341
G311
G361
G381
G321
G391
G351
G451
L302
L301
Q303
L361
L321
L351
TRK441
L271
L101
L91
L111
Q451
Q303
L302
L301
L302
L301
L361
L321

Apparatus Type
E-FIRE

E-FIRE
E-FIRE
E-FIRE
E-FIRE
E-FIRE
E-FIRE
EMA
EMA
ENTRY
ENTRY
F-HZ2
F-HZ2
F-HZ2
F-HZ2

rFrCCrrCCrr I r OO0 00

L

L-FA
L-FA
L-FA
L-FIRE
L-FIRE
L-FIRE
L-FIRE

Description
ENGINE ORDER FIRE RUN

ENGINE ORDER FIRE RUN
ENGINE ORDER FIRE RUN
ENGINE ORDER FIRE RUN
ENGINE ORDER FIRE RUN
ENGINE ORDER FIRE RUN
ENGINE ORDER FIRE RUN
Emergency Management
Emergency Management
Entry Team Hazmat

Entry Team Hazmat
Foam-HazmatLv 2 & 3
Foam-Hazmat Lv2 & 3
Foam-HazmatLv 2 & 3
Foam-HazmatLv 2 & 3
Grass Truck

Grass Truck

Grass Truck

Grass Truck

Grass Truck

Grass Truck

Grass Truck

Grass Truck

Grass Truck

Grass Truck

Grass Truck

Grass Truck

Ladder

Ladder

Ladder

Ladder

Ladder

Ladder

Ladder

Ladder

Ladder

Ladder

Ladder

Ladder

Ladder On Fire Alarm
Ladder On Fire Alarm
Ladder On Fire Alarm
LADDER ORDER FIRE
LADDER ORDER FIRE
LADDER ORDER FIRE
LADDER ORDER FIRE

Sequence

B =t el md omd ok owd
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RunCard

301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
3011
3011
3011
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1

Apparatus 1D

L351
TRK441
L271
L101

L91

L111
Q451
LGHT301
LGHT331
LGHT310
LGHT441
M1
M305
M301
M303
M302
M4
M304
M8

M10
M341
M5

M3
M321
M361
M271
M2
M210UC
M441
M7

M6

M92
Mo3
M101
M9
M451
M322
M362
M33
EMS301
M301
M305
M1
M303
M302
M304

Apparatus Type Description

L-FIRE LADDER ORDER FIRE
L-FIRE LADDER ORDER FIRE
L-FIRE LADDER ORDER FIRE
L-FIRE LADDER ORDER FIRE
L-FIRE LADDER ORDER FIRE
L-FIRE LADDER ORDER FIRE
L-FIRE LADDER ORDER FIRE
LIGHT Lighting Hazmat
LIGHT Lighting Hazmat
LIGHT Lighting Hazmat
LIGHT Lighting Hazmat

EEESsEETSgEEE SRR EE R EE S EEREE

Medic
Medic
Medic
Medic
Medic
Medic
Medic
Medic
Medic
Medic
Medic
Medic
Medic
Medic
Medic
Medic
Medic
Medic
Medic
Medic
Medic
Medic
Medic
Medic
Medic
Medic
Medic
Medic
Medic Order For Fire Run
Medic Order For Fire Run
Medic Order For Fire Run
Medic Order For Fire Run
Medic Order For Fire Run
Medic Order For Fire Run
Medic Order For Fire Run

Sequence
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RunCard

301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
3011
301-1
301-1
3011
301-1
3011
3011
3011
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
3011
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
3011
3011
301-1
301-1
301-1
3011
301-1
301-1
301-1

Apparatus ID

M4
M8
M10
M341
M5
M321
M3
M361
M271
M2
M210UC
M7
M441
M6
M92
M93
M101
M9
M451
M322
M362
M33
M1
M305
M301
M303
M302
M304
M4
M8
M10
M341
M5
M321
M3
M361
M271
M2
M210UC
M7
M441
M6
M92
M3
M101
M9

Apparatus Type
M-FIRE

M-FIRE
M-FIRE
M-FIRE
M-FIRE
M-FIRE
M-FIRE
M-FIRE
M-FIRE
M-FIRE
M-FIRE
M-FIRE
M-FIRE
M-FIRE
M-FIRE
M-FIRE
M-FIRE
M-FIRE
M-FIRE
M-FIRE
M-FIRE
M-FIRE
M-MA
M-MA
M-MA
M-MA
M-MA
M-MA
M-MA
M-MA
M-MA
M-MA
M-MA
M-MA
M-MA
M-MA
M-MA
M-MA
M-MA
M-MA
M-MA
M-MA
M-MA
M-MA
M-MA
M-MA

Description
Medic Order For Fire Run

Medic Order For Fire Run
Medic Order For Fire Run
Medic Order For Fire Run
Medic Order For Fire Run
Medic Order For Fire Run
Medic Order For Fire Run
Medic Order For Fire Run
Medic Order For Fire Run
Medic Order For Fire Run
Medic Order For Fire Run
Medic Order For Fire Run
Medic Order For Fire Run
Medic Order For Fire Run
Medic Order For Fire Run
Medic Order For Fire Run
Medic Order For Fire Run
Medic Order For Fire Run
Medic Order For Fire Run
Medic Order For Fire Run
Medic Order For Fire Run
Medic Order For Fire Run
Medic Order Medical Alarm
Medic Order Medical Alarm
Medic Order Medical Alarm
Medic Order Medical Alarm
Medic Order Medical Alarm
Medic Order Medical Alarm
Medic Order Medical Alarm
Medic Order Medical Alarm
Medic Order Medical Alarm
Medic Order Medical Alarm
Medic Order Medical Alarm
Medic Order Medical Alarm
Medic Order Medical Alarm
Medic Order Medical Alarm
Medic Order Medical Alarm
Medic Order Medical Alarm
Medic Order Medical Alarm
Medic Order Medical Alarm
Medic Order Medical Alarm
Medic Order Medical Alarm
Medic Order Medical Alarm
Medic Order Medical Alarm
Medic Order Medical Alarm
Medic Order Medical Alarm

Sequence
8

9

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

CO“\IUJU‘I-IL(;JI\J—‘%

N NN NN A A o o = = = = (O
HBWN =2 O O~ B W =2 O



RunCard

301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
3011
301-1
301-1
301-1
3011
3011
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
3011
3011
30141
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
3011
3011
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
3011
3011
3011

Apparatus ID

M451
M322
M362
M33
M1
M305
M301
M303
M302
M4
M304
M8
M10
M341
M5
M3
M321
M361
M271
M2
M210UC
M441
M7
M6
M92
M93
M101
M9
M451
M322
M362
M33
MCT
M322
M321
MF1
MF2
MF3
MF4
MF5
EMS301
EMS302
M301
E301
M303
Q303

Apparatus Type

Description

M-MA
M-MA
M-MA
M-MA
MCITY1
MCITY1
MCITY1
MCITY1
MCITY1
MCITY1
MCITY1
MCITY1
MCITY1
MCITY1
MCITY1
MCITY1
MCITY1
MCITY1
MCITY1
MCITY1
MCITY1
MCITY1
MCITY1
MCITY1
MCITY1
MCITY1
MCITY1
MCITY1
MCITY1
MCITY1
MCITY1
MCITY1
MCT
MED MON
MED MON
MF

MF

MF

MF

MF
MSHARE
MSHARE
MSHARE
MSHARE
MSHARE
MSHARE

Medic Order Medical Alarm

Medic Order Medical Alarm

Medic Order Medical Alarm

Medic Order Medical Alarm

Medic City 301-1 And 304-2

Medic City 301-1 And 304-2

Medic City 301-1 And 304-2

Medic City 301-1 And 304-2

Medic City 301-1 And 304-2

Medic City 301-1 And 304-2

Medic City 301-1 And 304-2

Medic City 301-1 And 304-2

Medic City 301-1 And 304-2

Medic City 301-1 And 304-2

Medic City 301-1 And 304-2

Medic City 301-1 And 304-2

Medic City 301-1 And 304-2

Medic City 301-1 And 304-2

Medic City 301-1 And 304-2

Medic City 301-1 And 304-2

Medic City 301-1 And 304-2

Medic City 301-1 And 304-2

Medic City 301-1 And 304-2

Medic City 301-1 And 304-2

Medic City 301-1 And 304-2

Medic City 301-1 And 304-2

Medic City 301-1 And 304-2

Medic City 301-1 And 304-2

Medic City 301-1 And 304-2

Medic City 301-1 And 304-2

Medic City 301-1 And 304-2

Medic City 301-1 And 304-2

Mass Casuality Trailer/DCEMS
MEDICAL MONITOR ON HAZMAT
MEDICAL MONITOR ON HAZMAT

Med Flight

Med Flight

Med Flight

Med Flight

Med Flight

Extra Medic Responce To A Shared Area
Extra Medic Responce To A Shared Area
Extra Medic Responce To A Shared Area
Extra Medic Responce To A Shared Area
Extra Medic Responce To A Shared Area
Extra Medic Responce To A Shared Area

Sequence
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RunCard

301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
3011
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
3011
301-1
3011
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
3011
3011
3011
3011
301-1
3011
3011
3011
3011
3011
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
3011
3011
301-1
301-1
3011
3011
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1
301-1

Apparatus 1D

E303
L302
EMS301
EMS302
M301
E301
M303
E303
Q303
M302
L302
R302
E302
R302
R301
L302
E301
E303
Q303
E335
R362
R351
R371
ER381
R382
R311
R302
BOX15
SPOP380
STA301
STA303
STA302
STA304
E301
E303
Q303
L302
E302
E304
RC
T331
T371
T432
T392
T314
T381

Apparatus Type
MSHARE

MSHARE
QRV3
QRV3
QRV3
QRV3
QRV3
QRV3
QRV3
QRV3
QRV3
QRV3
QRV3

Pl s B v i s B s B s e s B s R s B s B ¥

PO
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REHAB
SPOP
STA
STA
STA
STA
STORM
STORM
STORM
STORM
STORM
STORM
SUP

e e e

Description

Extra Medic Responce To A Shared Area
Extra Medic Responce To A Shared Area

QRV 301-1 And 304-2
QRV 301-1 And 304-2
QRV 301-1 And 304-2
QRV 301-1 And 304-2
QRV 301-1 And 304-2
QRV 301-1 And 304-2
QRV 301-1 And 304-2
QRV 301-1 And 304-2
QRV 301-1 And 304-2
QRYV 301-1 And 304-2
QRV 301-1 And 304-2
Rescue
Rescue
Rescue
Rescue
Rescue
Rescue
Rescue
Rescue
Rescue
Rescue
Rescue
Rescue
Rescue

RESCUE ORDER ON AUTO ACCIDENT

REHAB VEHICLE
Special Operations
Station

Station

Station

Station

Fire Department Response During Storms
Fire Department Response During Storms
Fire Department Response During Storms
Fire Department Response During Storms
Fire Department Response During Storms
Fire Department Response During Storms

SUPPORT AGENCY
Tanker
Tanker
Tanker
Tanker
Tanker
Tanker

Sequence
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RunCard Apparatus ID Apparatus Type Description Sequence

301-1 T321 1 Tanker 7
301-1 T362 T Tanker 8
301-1 T351 T Tanker 9
301-1 T441 T Tanker 10
301-1 T451 i’ Tanker 11
301-1 T352 i ) Tanker 12
301-1 TR302 TR Trench Rescue 1
301-1 SPOP380 TR Trench Rescue 2

301-1 STA332 TSC STATION 330 AT TSC 1



